

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 843, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0843DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 6, line 16, delete "\$30,000" and insert "\$300,000"

1.4 Page 7, line 16, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation."

1.5 Page 7, line 27, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation."

1.6 Page 13, line 16, before "\$600,000" insert "(u)"

1.7 Page 13, line 20, after "This" insert "is a onetime"

1.8 Page 13, line 21, before "is" insert "and"

1.9 Page 13, line 22, delete everything before the period

1.10 Page 13, line 25, delete "act" and insert "paragraph"

1.11 Page 13, line 28, delete everything after "this" and insert "paragraph."

1.12 Page 13, delete line 29

1.13 Page 24, delete lines 10 to 15 and insert:

1.14 "Appropriations made under this section are
1.15 available until expended. Funds unexpended
1.16 on June 30 of each odd-numbered year must
1.17 be deposited in a special marketing account
1.18 for use by Explore Minnesota Tourism for
1.19 additional marketing activities."

1.20 Page 25, line 13, delete "\$779,000" and insert "\$879,000" and delete "appropriated"

1.21 Page 25, line 21, delete "appropriated"

1.22 Page 30, line 30, delete "8" and insert "9"

1.23 Page 31, after line 27, insert:

1.24 "Subd. 10. Propane Prepurchase 5,000,000 0

1.25 (a) \$5,000,000 in fiscal year 2015 and
1.26 \$5,000,000 in fiscal year 2016 are from the

2.1 general fund for the purpose of prepurchasing
2.2 propane under Minnesota Statutes, section
2.3 216B.0951. Notwithstanding Minnesota
2.4 Statutes, section 216B.0951, subdivision 1,
2.5 the commissioner must expend all of the
2.6 funds before September 1 each year. Propane
2.7 may not be distributed to customers before
2.8 October 1 each year.

2.9 (b) The commissioner shall reserve
2.10 \$5,000,000 each year from the federal
2.11 funds transferred to the state for use in the
2.12 2015-2016 and 2016-2017 heating seasons
2.13 under the Low-Income Home Energy
2.14 Assistance Program and transfer those
2.15 amounts to the general fund."

2.16 Page 31, delete section 10

2.17 Page 32, line 18, after the period insert "This is a onetime appropriation."

2.18 Page 32, line 25, delete ", section 18"

2.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct internal references